B.11.3.2 The Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation (CDCC) - Notice of Variation Orders

NOTICE OF VARIATION ORDERS

THE CANADIAN DERIVATIVES CLEARING CORPORATION (CDCC)

November 14, 2024

On November 11, 2024, the Commission made an order (Variation Order) under section 21.2 and subsection 144(1) of the Securities Act (Ontario) varying the Commission's order recognizing the Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation (CDCC) (Recognition Order).

The purpose of the Variation Order is to reduce regulatory burden for CDCC by streamlining the annual conflicts reporting requirements in the Recognition Order.

The Variation Order is published in Chapter B.2.

November 14, 2024 (2024), 47 OSCB 8862